sell 4,200,000 shares of our common stock in this offering. The table below excludes any shares of common stock that may be purchased by our directors,
executive officers or existing equity holders in this offering, pursuant to the directed share program or otherwise. Mr. Hsieh, our founder and Chief Executive
Officer, has indicated an interest in purchasing up to 1,050,000 of the shares of our common stock to be sold in this offering at the initial public offering price
and on the same terms as the other purchasers in this offering. However, because indications of interest are not binding agreements or commitments to
purchase, the underwriters could determine to sell more, fewer or no shares to Mr. Hsieh in this offering, or Mr. Hsieh could determine to purchase more,
fewer or no shares in this offering.

118

Table of Contents

Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner listed in the table below is c/o Fulgent Genetics, Inc., 4978 Santa Anita Avenue,
Temple City, California 91780.

Beneficial Ownership After
Giving Effect to the

Reorganization and Prior to
this Offering

Beneficial Ownership After
Giving Effect to the
Reorganization and

After
this Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner   Number   Percent   Number   Percent
Directors, Director Nominees and Executive Officers:
Ming Hsieh(1)   6,760,733   52.6   6,760,733   39.7
John Bolger   —   —   —   —
James J. Mulé   —   —   —   —
Yun Yen(2)   526,315   4.1   526,315   3.1
Paul Kim(3)   328,947   2.6   328,947   1.9
Han Lin Gao(4)   1,767,659   13.8   1,767,659   10.4
All directors, director nominees and executive officers as a group (six persons)   9,383,654   73.0   9,383,654   55.0

Other 5% Stockholders:
Xi Long(5)   2,025,623   15.8   2,025,623   11.9

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%.
(1) Consists of 6,760,733 shares of our common stock to be issued at the effective time of the Reorganization upon the cancellation of (i) 41,381,579 Class D-1 preferred units of Fulgent LLC held

of record by Mr. Hsieh and (ii) 10,000,000 Class D-1 preferred units of Fulgent LLC held of record by the Ming Hsieh Annuity Trust, over which Mr. Hsieh possesses sole voting and
dispositive power as the sole trustee.

(2) Consists of 526,315 shares of our common stock to be issued at the effective time of the Reorganization upon the cancellation of 4,000,000 common units of Fulgent LLC held of record by